

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL SUIT LODGING NO. 16212 OF 2025

Axis Finance LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Takshashila Developers Private LimitedRESPONDENT

WITH

LEAVE PETITION LODGING NO. 17346 OF 2025

In

Commercial Suit STAMP NO. 16212 OF 2025

Axis Finance LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Takshashila Developers Private LimitedRESPONDENT

Ms Niyati Merchant a/w Ms Rajlaxmi Pawar i/b MDP LEGAL
for Plaintiff

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA J

DATE : 14th August, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 20/08/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)