

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMMERCIAL SUIT (L) NO. 16212 OF 2025
WITH
LEAVE PETITION (L) NO. 17346 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT (L) NO. 16212 OF 2025

Axis Finance Ltd.

... Plaintiff

Versus

Takshashila Developers Pvt Ltd.

... Defendants

.....

Mr. Harsh Sheth i/b MDP Legal for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Devansha P. Desai for the Defendant

CORAM : **PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.**

DATED : **4th SEPTEMBER, 2025.**

P.C. :

1. Learned counsel for the plaintiff as well as defendant submit that the parties have signed consent terms, however, they request for fixing the matter on 09.09.2025 to enable the parties to remain personally present for the purpose of compromise.
2. Matter be listed on **09.09.2025** for personal appearance of the parties and further orders on consent terms.

(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)