

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL SUIT LODGING NO. 16212 OF 2025

Axis Finance LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Takshashila Developers Private LimitedRESPONDENT

Mr. Harsh Sheth i/b MDP Legal, for Plaintiff

Mr. D.P. Desai, for Defendants

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE J**

DATE : 9th September, 2025

P.C. :

Stand over to 19/09/2025 for settlement/ for filing consent terms.

(ASSOCIATE)